To the equity shareholders of Rockwill:,,

â€œ19 (Nineteen only) Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten only)
each, fully paid up of Mega Pipes for every 100 (One hundred only) equity",,

shares of Rockwill.â€​,,

To the equity shareholders of Navnetra:,,

â€œ296 (Two hundred and ninety six only) Equity Shares having face value of Rs.
10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, fully paid up of Mega Pipes for every 1 (One only)",,

equity shares of Navnetra.â€​,,

To the equity shareholders of Nandi:,,

â€œ19 (Nineteen only) Equity Shares having face value of Rs.